" PRCEWATERHOUSE(COPERS aneiies

PricewaterhouseCoopers

Benson House

33 Wellington Street

Leeds LSt 4)p

Telephone +44 (1) 113 289 4 000

Facsimile +44 (0) 113 289 4460
The Directors

Companies listed in appendix
Victoria Road

Leeds

West Yorkshire

LS11 500G

8 January 2003

Dear Sirs

Notice of resignation as anditors

Following the conversion of PricewaterhouseCoopers to a Limited Liability Partnership
(LLP) from 1 January 2003, we have agreed with you that the new firm,
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP will be replacing us as auditors.

In accordance with Section 392 of the Companies Act 1985, we give notice that we are
resigning as auditors of the companies as detailed in the appendix to this letter, with effect
from 17 Janunary 2003.

In accordance with Section 394 of the Companies Act 1985, we confirm that there are no
circumstances connected with our resignation which we consider should be brought to the

notice of the shareholders or creditors of the companies as detailed in the appendix to this
letter.

Yours faithfully,

'PHC.MW&WC:DW

PricewaterhouseCoopers

AQ2 “ABL70T i

COMPAN;z ES
) ::;;Il iy A'm (LI} llﬂl ¥ i gy uflms
COMPAN)ES HOUsE -

/ol

PricewaterhouseCoopers i the suceessor partnership to the UK, finms of Price Waterhouse and Coopers & Lybrand. The principal place of business of PricewaterhouseCoopers and its
mucmpannushnps.andofCoopas&Lyhand,ulEmbmkxmnPhcf:.mwmﬁmmWNphunfmanmwmuSmﬂmﬂTmn
London Bridge Street, London SE] 95Y. Lists of the partners’ names are available for inspection at those places.

Al in the ¥ hi munhnmndmm&ndhsmnagmmoﬂuﬂﬂlcmmfwwwdmmwﬂu?nmmﬂm
Pr&uwm*mmeCoopmumﬁnnsedbythemeﬂSmuAMy




Appendix
Company Name

Unistrut Limited

Unistrut Europe Limited

Unistrut Holdings Limited

Tyco Fire Products Manufacturing Limited
Spraysafe Automatic Sprinklers Limited
Ancon Limited

Tyco European Metal Framing Limited

Tyco Building Services Products (UK) Limited

Company Number

1050870
1974598
882312

1841522
1050090
210138

3704354
2559027




