

Unistat Europe Eld

PricewaterhouseCoopers
Benson House
33 Wellington Street
Leeds LS1 4JP
Telephone +44 (0) 113 289 4 000
Facsimile +44 (0) 113 289 4460

The Directors
Companies listed in appendix
Victoria Road
Leeds
West Yorkshire
LS11 5UG

8 January 2003

**Dear Sirs** 

## Notice of resignation as auditors

Following the conversion of PricewaterhouseCoopers to a Limited Liability Partnership (LLP) from 1 January 2003, we have agreed with you that the new firm, PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP will be replacing us as auditors.

In accordance with Section 392 of the Companies Act 1985, we give notice that we are resigning as auditors of the companies as detailed in the appendix to this letter, with effect from 17 January 2003.

In accordance with Section 394 of the Companies Act 1985, we confirm that there are no circumstances connected with our resignation which we consider should be brought to the notice of the shareholders or creditors of the companies as detailed in the appendix to this letter.

Yours faithfully,

PricewaterhouseCoopers

Pricewaterhouse Croper of

A02 MASUTRIHSM 0098
COMPANIES HOUSE 15/02/03
I Habitat Habitat

## Appendix

Company Name	Company Number
Unistrut Limited	1050870
Unistrut Europe Limited	1974598
Unistrut Holdings Limited	882312
Tyco Fire Products Manufacturing Limited	1841522
Spraysafe Automatic Sprinklers Limited	1050090
Ancon Limited	210138
Tyco European Metal Framing Limited	3704354
Tyco Building Services Products (UK) Limited	2559027